

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7799/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2006 in LPA No. 72/2006 & CWP No. 9882/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH CHAND

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Yashpal Rangi, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr.Ramesh K.Haritash, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and after going through the materials on record, we are of the view that this is not a fit case to exercise our discretionary power under Article 136 of the Constitution. The Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master